People's Republic of Bangladesh
Bangladesh Land Port Authority
Ministry of shipping
www.bsbk.gov.bd
Stholobondor Bhaban
F-19/A, sher-e-Bangla Nagor, Agargaon, Dhaka1207

Record Number: 18.15.0000.020.18.067.18.149 Date: 28/2/2023

## Office Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction for ex-Bangladesh leave to Mr. K M Nahiduzzaman, Traffic Inspector, Benapole Land Port along with his wife Mrs. Mst. Bina Zaman and son K M Mostafa Junaid to visit India, for 15 (Fifteen) days from 01 March 2023 to 15 March 2023 or from the date of actual journey under the following terms and conditions:

## Terms and Conditions:

- (a) All related expenses of the travel will be borne by himself;
- (b) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it will be allowed to receive in foreign currency;
- (c) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the period permitted;
- (d) As per Rule 34 of BSR (part-1) Appendix-8 the leave will commence within 35 days;
- (e) The appropriate authority must be informed prior to the commencement of the leave and a joining letter must be submitted to the authority upon arrival from the leave.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

01-03-2023

D M Atiqur Rahman (Deputy Secretary) Director (Admin)

Phone: 02-41025305

Email:

directoradmin@bsbk.gov.bd

Record Number: Date: 28/2/2023

18.15.0000.020.18.067.18.149/1(7)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

- 1) H. E. the High Commissioner of India, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 2) Director General , Department of Immigration & passport, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka
- 3) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 4) Director (Traffic), Benapole Land Port, Benapole, Jashore
- 5) PS to Chairman, Bangladesh Land Port Authority. (For the kind information to the Hon'ble Chairman (grade-1)]
- 6) Assistant Programmer, Bangladesh Land Port Authority, Dhaka.
- 7) K. M. Nahiduzzaman, Traffic Inspector, Benapole Land Port, Jashore

01-03-2023

D M Atiqur Rahman (Deputy Secretary) Director (Admin)